## Parish of St Marylebone with Holy Trinity, St Marylebone



## Notices of Revision of Electoral Roll for the Parish of St Marylebone with Holy Trinity, St Marylebone



Notice is hereby given that the updated Church Electoral Roll of the above parish has been revised by the Parochial Church Council beginning on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March 2023 and ending on the 5th day of May 2023.

A copy of the new Roll is now available for inspection. The Roll may be requested from the Parish Administrator or Electoral Roll Officer by contacting the Parish Office (parishoffice@stmarylebone.org 02079357315).

pp Alex Endres, **Electoral Roll Officer**Dated this day of 10<sup>th</sup> May 2023